COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	tho	Matter of	
111	1110	waner or	

AN INVESTIGATION OF DUKE ENERGY)
KENTUCKY, INC.'S ACCOUNTING)
SALE OF NATURAL GAS NOT USED IN)
ITS COMBUSTION TURBINES) CASE NO. 2014-00078

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S ORDER

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, submits his Written Statement in response to the Commission's 4 April 2014 Order granting the AG intervention and order of procedure. Through this pleading, the Attorney General provides notice that he waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that he possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following individuals at the Office of the Attorney General.

<u>Jennifer.Hans@ag.ky.gov</u> <u>Dennis.Howard@ag.ky.gov</u> Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov

WHEREFORE, the Attorney General respectfully submits this Written Statement in Response to the Commission's 4 April 2014 Order of procedure.

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/

JENNIFER BLACK HANS DENNIS G. HOWARD II ANGELA M. GOAD ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 573-1009

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that this is a true and accurate copy of the documents to be filed in paper medium to the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on April 7, 2014; and that no party has been excused from participation by electronic service.

/s/
Angela M. Goad
Assistant Attorney General